

Woodone Kendama World Cup Hatsukaichi 2017 KWC trophy sponsorship information.

We have hosted kendama World Cup three times since 2014, and 4th KWC will be hosted in Hatsukaichi Hiroshima July 22nd, 23rd. In order to make KWC into a sustainable event, we will publicly offering the trophy sponsor from this time.

Application requirements:

- Company with kendama manufacturing experience and technology to produce wooden kendama shaped trophy.
- Who can comply with designated delivery date and delivery place.

Contents of entry:

- Sponsor cash amount (arbitrary amount of over 1 million yen (approx. \$9,300)).
- Trophy and pedestal technical drawing and design (front view, back view (side view necessary)).
- Other sponsorship content.
- Applicant information (company name, address, telephone number, e-mail address, person in charge) and the contents of the above application in a form with 3 or more samples of kendama you have previously produced.

Please send it to the Kendama World Cup Executive Committee office by May 2, 2017. (Address: 5-1 Honcho, Hatsukaichi, Hiroshima 738-0015, Japan)

Result announcement: May 10, 2017 (announced on the official web page) Delivery deadline: June 30, 2017 (Delivery location will be individually notified)

Selection criteria:

- Evaluating the technical strength and design of kendama manufacturing which is suitable for the Kendama World Cup.
- Will be decided at the selection committee established within the Kendama World Cup Executive Committee in consideration of the overall contents of the sponsorship.

Trophy basic design:

- Set the height of the ken to 60 cm (24") or more and 80 cm (32") or less and make the overall design accordingly.
- Trophy has to be wooden. Doesn't have to be painted.
- A base with a height of 8 cm or more should be provided with a trophy, has to stand on its own with stability.
- * Plate will be provided by executive committee shall be embedded on the base.

Benefits to Trophy Sponsor

- Logo on various prints as trophy sponsor.
- Offering booth on the days of the event.
- Introducing company/manufacturers when introducing the trophy on official page and SNS.
- Posting picture of kendama from trophy sponsor on the KWC official poster.
- On the days of the event, company/manufacturer and the brand will be introduced when introducing the trophy.
- * KWC Trophy will be handed over to the winner of the Kendama World Cup from the tournament staff designated by the chairperson.